SIGNAL

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

4/89 37.3KM 69.00°

6/91 38.5KM 93.02° 4/89 36.8KM 92.95° 6/91 38.5KM 94.04°

l L l o l

l ’ l

L |
10

1504

1505
WAVENUMBER (cm ™)

1506




Seq.

10
11
12

13
14

Vv (observed)

(cm™)

1504.4296
1504.6133
1504.6899
1504.8265
1505.0011
1505.0497
1505.1006
1505.2965
1505.4382
1505.4750
1505.5060

1505.6041

1505.8273
1505.8867

Identification

solar CO
H,0 + 0,?
H,0

solar CO?
solar CO
H,0
HDO, CH,?
H,0

H,0

H,0
CH,D?

H,O + Sil? +
solar CO?

H,0
HDO

1504-1506 cm™!



	1504-06.pdf
	Page 1




